BOARD OF ALDERMEN REGULAR MEETING



Tuesday, December 12, 2023 at 7:00 PM City Hall, 206 Van Buren NE, Camden, AR 71701

AGENDA

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. <u>INVOCATION</u> Rev. Wayne Johnson, Associate Pastor New Mt. Hebron Baptist Church, 2417 Smackover Road, Camden, AR
- C. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- D. ROLL CALL
- E. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
 - 1. Minutes of the Regular Meeting November 14, 2023
- F. ACCEPTANCE OF FINANCIAL REPORTS
- G. <u>AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION</u>
- H. MAYOR'S REPORT
- I. OLD BUSINESS
 - 1. **Ordinance No. 12-23**, an ordinance repealing Ordinance No. 30-16 assessing a lien on certain property located at 2289 South Adams Avenue.
 - 2. **Ordinance No. 13-23**, an ordinance rezoning property located at 2289 S. Adams Ave. from RS-2 (Single Family) to RM-2 (Multi Family District). (Second Reading)
 - 3. **Ordinance No. 14-23**, an ordinance rezoning certain property located at 2412 Smackover Road from RS-2 (Single Family) to RM-2 (Multi Family District). (Second Reading)

J. **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. **Ordinance No. 15-23,** An ordinance providing for the accounting of the public safety sales and use tax; and for other purposes.
- 2. **Resolution No. 71-23,** a resolution providing for and adopting for the City of Camden, Arkansas, an Annual Operating Budget for the twelve months beginning January 1, 2024, and ending December 31, 2024; Appropriating money for each and every item of expenditure therein provided for; and for other purposes.
- 3. **Resolution No. 72-23,** A resolution of the City Council, of the City of Camden, Arkansas, amending the 2023 annual operating budget and authorizing the Mayor to pay an end-of-year bonus to employees and elected officials.

K. OTHER BUSINESS

1. Outside Fire Contract

L. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>